
 
 

3495 Winton Place, Building D, Suite-4, Rochester, New York 14623 (585) 424-1540 Fax: (585) 424-1553 
 

August 16, 2022 
 
Dear Bristol Harbour Village Association Board Members: 
 
The Financial Statements for the period ending July 31, 2022 are enclosed for your review. 
 
Cash 
The total Cash balance is $1,058,697.48 
  
Accounts Receivable 
The Accounts Receivable balance is $125,083.99 
Net of Allowance for Doubtful Accounts of $(87,775.00) 
 
Prepaid Assessments 
The Assessments paid in advance by unit owners total is $42,792.35 
 
Capital Maintenance Reserve Fund 
The Contract Liability from Deferred Reserve Assessments is $127,283.33 
The Capital Maintenance Reserve fund balance is  $90,209.40 
The Capital Maintenance Contract Liability & Fund Balance is $217,492.73 
 
Legal Reserve Fund 
The Contract Liability from Deferred Legal Assessments is $344,400.00 
The Legal Reserve Fund balance is  $0.00 
The Legal Contract Liability & Fund Balance is $344,400.00 
 
Current Year Net Income 
The Current Year Net Income is $122,294.28 
 
If you have any questions regarding this month’s statement, please contact Chris Noble, accounting 
specialist via email: cnoble@kenrickfirst.com. 
 
Sincerely yours, 
 
 
 
Anita E. Smith 
CEO, Kenrick Corporation 
Bristol Harbour Village Association  
 
AES/cjn 
Enclosure 
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Assets

 
           1002      AAB Checking - Operating       $   1,058,197.48
           1182      Petty Cash                               500.00
                                                     _______________
                     CASH                           $   1,058,697.48
 
           1210      Assessments Receivable         $       4,175.58
           1220      Late Fees Receivable                   1,600.00
           1225      Special Assessment Receivable         15,964.81
           1226      Community Center Recievable               49.20
           1235      Collections Costs Receivable             275.00
           1245      NSF Receivable                            35.00
           1285      AR - Other                           190,759.40
           1290      Allowance for Doubtful Account        (87,775.00)
                                                     _______________
                     Receivables                    $     125,083.99
 
           1310      Prepaid Insurance              $      16,239.00
           1340      Prepaid Income Tax                     1,100.00
                                                     _______________
                     Total Prepaid                  $      17,339.00
 
           1510      Land                           $     306,662.00
           1525      Building Improvements                889,712.87
           1535      Building - Recycling                  40,886.00
           1550      Vehicles & Equipment                  91,623.54
           1587      Accum Depr - Recycling Buildin        (22,740.60)
           1589      Accum Depr - Building Improvem       (177,327.68)
           1592      Accum Depr - Vehicles & Equipm        (47,529.99)
                                                     _______________
                     Total Other Assets             $   1,081,286.14
 
                     Total Assets                   $   2,282,406.61
                                                     ===============
 

Liabilities and Fund Balances
 
           2015      Accrued Interest Payable       $         220.06
           2020      Prepaid Assessment                    42,792.35
           2065      Contract Liability - CMRF            127,283.33
           2066      Contract Liability - Legal           344,400.00
           2110      Loan Payable - Vehicle                44,823.27
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                                                     _______________
                     Total Payables                 $     559,519.01
 
           3010      Operating Fund                 $     429,097.78
           3020      Capital Maint. Reserve Fund           90,209.40
           3299      Property Fund                      1,081,286.14
                     Current Year Net Income (Loss)        122,294.28
                                                     _______________
                     Fund Balances                  $   1,722,887.60
 
                     Total Liabilities and Fund Bal  $   2,282,406.61
                                                     ===============
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INCOME:

04010     Assessment Fees                   69,160.00      70,110.00        (950.00)     461,960.00     468,630.00      (6,670.00)     819,180.00

04016     Lot Assessment Fees                1,140.00       1,377.50        (237.50)       7,380.00       9,207.50      (1,827.50)      16,095.00

04018     Special Assessments                     .00            .00            .00     344,625.00     344,400.00         225.00     350,550.00

04019     Special Assessment - Legal              .00            .00            .00     344,400.00     344,400.00            .00     350,550.00

04020     Late Fees                            425.00            .00         425.00       2,425.00            .00       2,425.00            .00

04070     Clubhouse Rental Income                 .00            .00            .00         365.00            .00         365.00            .00

04075     Community Center Income                 .00         458.33        (458.33)         140.00       3,208.31      (3,068.31)       5,500.00

04076     Recreation Income                    240.00            .00         240.00         240.00            .00         240.00            .00

04090     Other Income                            .00            .00            .00       2,000.00            .00       2,000.00            .00

04100     Interest Income                       22.64            .00          22.64         104.77            .00         104.77            .00

                                       ____________________________________________________________________________________ ______________

          Subtotal Income                   70,987.64      71,945.83        (958.19)   1,163,639.77   1,169,845.81      (6,206.04)   1,541,875.00

 

 

EXPENSES

 

Administrative Expense

05020     Audit                                   .00            .00            .00            .00       3,500.00       3,500.00       3,500.00

05030     Legal - General                         .00       1,666.67       1,666.67       2,839.25      11,666.69       8,827.44      20,000.00

05031     Legal - Collections                     .00         833.33         833.33            .00       5,833.31       5,833.31      10,000.00

05032     Legal - Litigation                      .00       1,666.67       1,666.67         618.75      11,666.69      11,047.94      20,000.00

05050     Management Fees                    4,500.00       4,500.00            .00      31,589.58      31,500.00         (89.58)      54,000.00

05060     Insurance Expense                     50.00       2,306.75       2,256.75         726.79      16,147.25      15,420.46      27,681.00

05070     Office Expense                       328.81         757.50         428.69      10,627.21       5,302.50      (5,324.71)       9,090.00

05082     Community Center Expense             447.20         695.00         247.80       8,274.40       4,865.00      (3,409.40)       8,340.00

05084     Miscellaneous Exp                  2,015.03          83.33      (1,931.70)       2,491.49         583.31      (1,908.18)       1,000.00

05090     Federal Income Tax                      .00            .00            .00            .00            .00            .00         200.00

05100     Real Estate Tax                         .00            .00            .00       2,983.22       4,612.50       1,629.28       9,225.00

                                       ____________________________________________________________________________________ ______________

               Administrative Expense        7,341.04      12,509.25       5,168.21      60,150.69      95,677.25      35,526.56     163,036.00

 

Utilities

05210     Telephone Expense                    114.77         100.00         (14.77)       1,801.62         700.00      (1,101.62)       1,200.00

05215     Internet / Cable Expense                .00         666.67         666.67       4,085.44       4,666.69         581.25       8,000.00

05220     Electric                             635.32       1,666.67       1,031.35       6,970.20      11,666.69       4,696.49      20,000.00

05240     Propane                                 .00       1,250.00       1,250.00       3,769.18       8,750.00       4,980.82      15,000.00

05260     Water                                599.54         366.67        (232.87)       1,617.32       2,566.69         949.37       4,400.00

05270     Sewer                                474.46         300.00        (174.46)       1,467.52       2,100.00         632.48       3,600.00

                                       ____________________________________________________________________________________ ______________
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               Utilities                     1,824.09       4,350.01       2,525.92      19,711.28      30,450.07      10,738.79      52,200.00

 

Payroll / Benefits

05430     PR - Maintenance Department        7,648.25      20,000.00      12,351.75      87,441.71     140,000.00      52,558.29     240,000.00

05490     PR - Taxes / Benefits              2,640.62       6,666.67       4,026.05      30,052.67      46,666.69      16,614.02      80,000.00

                                       ____________________________________________________________________________________ ______________

               Payroll / Benefits           10,288.87      26,666.67      16,377.80     117,494.38     186,666.69      69,172.31     320,000.00

 

Contracted Services

05510     Refuse                             5,561.25       5,831.58         270.33      32,720.36      40,821.06       8,100.70      69,979.00

05525     Roadway Salt                            .00            .00            .00       4,441.91       8,865.00       4,423.09      14,775.00

05530     Landscape Maintenance                   .00       5,000.00       5,000.00       1,983.70      20,000.00      18,016.30      35,000.00

05535     Beach Maintenance                  7,752.78       2,500.00      (5,252.78)      22,301.95      17,500.00      (4,801.95)      30,000.00

05538     Exercise Equipment                   348.04         416.67          68.63       2,436.28       2,916.69         480.41       5,000.00

05558     Vehicle Expense                    1,035.74       1,358.33         322.59       8,456.45       9,508.31       1,051.86      16,300.00

05560     Building Repair                         .00         408.33         408.33      (2,756.99)       2,858.31       5,615.30       4,900.00

05585     Elevator Services                  6,288.75         566.67      (5,722.08)       9,646.21       3,966.69      (5,679.52)       6,800.00

                                       ____________________________________________________________________________________ ______________

               Contracted Services          20,986.56      16,081.58      (4,904.98)      79,229.87     106,436.06      27,206.19     182,754.00

 

Supplies

05605     Gasoline & Diesel                       .00         416.67         416.67       3,201.90       2,916.69        (285.21)       5,000.00

05625     Recreation Committee Supplies       4,390.70       1,000.00      (3,390.70)       4,827.82       7,000.00       2,172.18      12,000.00

05630     Maintenance Supplies               6,013.08         833.33      (5,179.75)      11,790.39       5,833.31      (5,957.08)      10,000.00

05804     Common Area Maintenance              264.60            .00        (264.60)         264.60            .00        (264.60)            .00

                                       ____________________________________________________________________________________ ______________

               Supplies                     10,668.38       2,250.00      (8,418.38)      20,084.71      15,750.00      (4,334.71)      27,000.00

 

Reserve Contribution

09020     Maintenance Reserve Contribut       7,982.08       7,982.08            .00      55,874.56      55,874.56            .00      95,785.00

09021     Maintenance Reserve SA                  .00            .00            .00     344,400.00     344,400.00            .00     350,550.00

09041     Legal Reserve SA                        .00            .00            .00     344,400.00     344,400.00            .00     350,550.00

                                       ____________________________________________________________________________________ ______________

               Reserve Contribution          7,982.08       7,982.08            .00     744,674.56     744,674.56            .00     796,885.00

 

          TOTAL EXPENSES                    59,091.02      69,839.59      10,748.57   1,041,345.49   1,179,654.63     138,309.14   1,541,875.00

 

          Current Year Net  Income/(loss      11,896.62       2,106.24       9,790.38     122,294.28      (9,808.82)     132,103.10            .00
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